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1. By its fnterim Order dated May 18, 1998, a committee ofwater users for the Uinta and Whiterocks Rivers was organized underthe direction of this Court. petitioner Clinton Nielson, wasChairman of the committee appointed by thls Court to support theRiver Commissioner and to aid in carrying out the orders of thisCourt, in gonnection with the distribution system for the waters ofthe Uinta and Whiterocks River systems.
2' The Committee of the uinta and whiterocks R'vers met onMarch 27 ' 2006 and petitioner, crinton Nielson, was electedChairman of that committee and is authorized to fiIon behalf of said committee 

LU rr-Le this Petition

?-J' I'he commiLtee received and approved the 2005 report ofthe administration of the waters of the uinta and whiterocks Riversby Shane Hambl_in, the River Commissioner for the yearof that report -is f 
'red 

herewrth - 
uite fe dr 2005 ' A copy

A ^,a ' 1ne committee reviewed and approved a budgret, withschedule of assessments, for the expenses of the River commissionerfor the year 2006. ?he Budget and Schedu_le of Assattached hereto as ..Exhibi t A,, 
uL Assessments are

q -,r ne committee has reviewed and approved r d.f terconsur-tation with the utah State Engineer, a proposed schedu-Ie ofDistribution of the waters of the uinta and oohiterocks Rr-vers and



recommends it to the Court, for the year 2006. The proposedschedure of Distributi-on is attached hereto as ..Exhibit 8".6 ' The committee voted to recommend to the court theappointment of Shane Hambl-in as River commissioner of the uinta andwhiterocks Ri-vers, for a term of one (1) year. petitioner furtheralreqes that Shane Hambrin is a competent and qualifled person toact as said River Commissioner-
-l It is requesLed by the committee , if for any reason theRiver commissioner does not complete his term of office or isunabre to fulfill his obrigati-ons as Commissioner, that the

.#"r::"": 
au1-horized to se-l-ect a temporarv repracement River

a-,u. rne committee requests that the fnterim Order entered forthe irrigation year of lggB be reaffirmed and made appf icab-r-e forthe 2006 lrriqation year' in the foll0wrng respects:
ru fS requested that the River Commissioner be allowed todistribute t-he water of the streams and reservoirs rnvorved inaccordance with this Court's rnterim order and to do alr thingsnecessary for the proper and correct measurement, orversion anddrstrrbution of said waters, in accordance with the Decrees of theFederal District Court and state _l-aws.

t-u' lnat the River Commiss-ioner be directed to confer withthe respective commlttees in deveroping a schedule for distribution



or water' specificarly, the manner in which the waters of the uintaand whiterocks Riversr dDd their tributaries, shour_d bedistributed, after consu-ltation with the State Engineer, and shall-submit annually a recommended fnterim Distribution Order to thisCourt for its consideracron.

c' That the R'ver commissioner be directed to de-r-iver anddistribute the waters of such non_Federa_l- water rights in the Uintaand Whiterocks Rivers, in accordance with the proposed Schedu-le ofDistribution, attached hereto as ..Exhibj- t 8,, -

û ' 'f hat the waters f or the Federaf and non_Federar waterrights be distributed in accordance with the terms and limitationsof the Ig23 Federaf Court Decrees in cases numbered 4431 and 4 4IB.e. That the River Commissi-oner l
respecrive commirrees a" ::-"^"*'=: 

oe required to work with the
f, prepare a recommended budget to besubmitted to the court a10ng with a recommended annuar budget.Said annual report and recommended budget are to contai-nassessments made, monies received, al0ng with a report ofexpend:-tures' The court, after receiving the proposed annualbudget, sharl provlde a thirty (301 day period for objecLions to befiled.

c--L. Upon approval by the Court, the River Commissioner beauthorized to manage the budget, to implement the orderedassessments and collection of assessed amounts from the non_Federaf



water user organizations or water users, and request assessmenrand cofrecti-on from the Bureau of rndian Affairs on the uintahT^^l ^_ -''Iu-Ldr1 lrrr-qation project, in accordance with the approved budgetand schedule of assessment.

q. Any person or entity, which is a water user 1n thesubject rivers r or otherwise affected by the actions of the Rivercommissionerr 
'Tldy 

petition and appear before this Court (about theassessment amounts, the manner in which the water is distribuledand/or any other cr-aim refating to the distribution of water) . rnthe event there is a violation of the court,s order or any part ofthls petition of, in the opinion of the River Commissroner, theoccurrence of the unauthorlzed use of water, the River Commissionerbe directed to recommend to this court a sorution to the probrem,rncluding any remedy to be imposed on the unauthorized water useror vrolaLor of Lhe Order.
l^ --ir. rr a non_Federa
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2. That the 2006 Budget and Schedu-le of Assessments, beapprovedr ds submitted and attached hereto as ..Exhibi1 4-.3' That the proposed 2006 schedu-re of Distribution of watersof the Ulntah and Whiterocks Rivers be approvedz ds submitted andattached hereto as ,,Exhibit 
8,,_

:. Lnat Shane Hamb]1n be appoi
Commissioner of the Uinta and Whiterocks
one (1) year.

5' That the committee for the uinta and whiterocks Rivers beauthorized to appoint a temporary replacement should the RiverCommissioner be unabfe to complete the (

^ ^, 
-.'rrvLs LIre one (1) Year Lerm.u. l,nat the applicab_le provisions of the 1998 Interim Order,as presented herein' be reaffirmed and made effective2006 sr.€ct]ve for the year
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u I N TA 
^r{ D wH I TE 

l9^c-[q -!vE R co tt| i]f f s s I O N E R,s2006 BUDGET
BUDGET ITEM

SALARY:

MILEAGE:

F.t.c.A.:

WORKERS COMPENSATTON:

OFFICE EXPENSES:

ASS. WATER USERS (sEC.)

AUTOMATION:

PUBLISH ANNUAL REPORT:

MNT. RES. INSPECTTON:

PHONE:

MISCELLANEOUS:

RETIREMENT:

ANNUAL LEAGAL FEES:

COMPUTER ACCESSORIES
AND UPGMDES:

HEALTH INSURANCE:

BUDGET EXPENSES:

MINUS UNEXPEN. BUDG. 2OO5:

ADJ. BUDGET EXPENSES:

BUDGETED COST SHARE FORAUTOMAT. ROLLED OVEN rO'YEAR 2006 FROM Venn zoos:

RIVER FUND

ggsr SHARE FoR AUroMAr.
I9^L!ED ovER ro YEAR 2006FROM YEAR 2OO3:

2025 CHALLENGE GRANTgglr SHARE ROLLED ovER
FROM YEAR 2OO5:

2025 CHALLENGE GRANT
COST SHARE FOR 2006:

TOTAL BUDGET EXPENSES:

BUDGET

$35,650.00

$10,000.00

$2,727.24

$1,300.00

$1,000.00

$1,375.00

$6,000.00

$125.00

$1,000.00

$1,s00.00

$500.00

$2,000.00

$850.00

$300.00

$1,134.63

$65,461.87

$1,222.63

$il,23924

$3,s4s.06

$2,466.17

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

$78,253.47



UINTAH IRRIGATION PROJECT
UINTAH
COLTHORP
UTNTAH #1(+gppgpl
HARMES
A-DITCH
B-DITCH
C-DITCH
D-DITCH
BENCH
U. S. WHITEROCKS
U. S. FARMCREEIi
U. S. DEEPCREE?
PARK
MILTTARY
FAUSETT
HENRY JIM

DRY GULCH
CEDARVIEW
T. N. DODD
UINTAH
UINTAFf#1
BENCH

T. N. DODD
LARSON
INDEPENDENT
KEITH BASTTAN /Ar
H o wn n b'"r'# ; S"t': : 59lc 9L rH o R P)
KE I rH eAsriAN )iijs (coLrHoR P)

l,:i1RD;oiiffi'J (K,EL)
utu.-tI

DURIGAN
HALL AND LEE

21,068.82
241.89

13,948.80
2,152.42

401.&
385.60
ffi.42

1,413.20
21,724.42
13,290.70
4,984.03

16,155.60
2,422.43

932.15
590.42

4.419.14
1U,197.58

14,963.52
1,643.99
8,579.95

14,091.30
3,113.96

42,392.72

3,255.47
206.05

5,705.89
489.64
177.95
88,23

262.43
61.U

252.72
42.8

258.37
13,903.92
25,310.21
6,016.13

457.92

98,882.05

17,035.81

47.3377

ASSESSMEN]

$30,409.38

MARIMON

51fi,[ 
ExrENs,oN

MOFFAT
MCKEE

TOTAL ASSOCIATED WATER USERS

WHITEROCKS IRRIGATION

TOTAT- ENTIRE SYSTEIUI

19.25931

1.478983
0.09361

2.592226
o.222447
0.080844
0.040084
0.119224
0.02809r
0.114812
0.019335

0.117379
6.316649
11.49ft61
2.73317

0.208036

44.92281

7.739489

100

$12,372.o4

$950.09
$60.13

91,665.23
$142.90
$51.93
$25.75
$76.59
$18.05
$73.75
$12.42

$75.40
v,057.77
$7,386.62
$1,755.77

$133.64

$28,858.07

v.971.79

$64,299.24

220,1't5.44



MATLING CERTIFTCATE
'Fi^- r ,ar'-111d L' Hemstreet' lega1 assistant of McKeachnie Law offices/P'c'' attorneys for petitioners certifies that she served theAIIAChCd PETITTON TO APPROVE 2OO5 COMMISSTONER'S REPORT , 2OO6BUDGET AND SCHEDULE OF ASSESSMENTS , 2OO6 SCHEDULE OF DISTRTBUTTON

AND REQUEST TO APPOINT THE 2006 RTVER C'MMISSI.NER FoR THE UTNTAAND WHfTEROCKS RIVERS by placing a true and correct copy in anenve_lope addressed to:
CLTNTON NIELSON
R]VER COMMTTTEE CHATRMAN
BOX 726
LAPOTNT UTAH 84039

WTLLIAM R MCCONKIE
OFFICE OF THE SOLTCITOR125 S STATE STREET
SALT LAKE CTTY UT 84138

ASSOCIATED WATER USERS
?RY GULCH IRRIGATION
P o BOX 265
ROOSEVELT UT 84066

SHANE FROST
gylol PARK rRRrcArroN cor-rLK 69 BOX I66
RANDLETT UTAH 84063

SHANE HAMBLIN
RT 1 BOX 14BB
ROOSEVELT UT 84066

and deposrted the same, sealed, with

STEPHEN ROTH
ASSTSTANT U S ATTORNEY185 S STATE STE 4OOSALT LAKE CITY UT 84111

LEE SIMMS
IVATER RTGHTS DTVISIONP o BOX 146300
SALT LAKE CTTY UT 84174-6300

DAVTD MURRAY
WHITEROCKS IRRTGATTON COP O BOX T46
LAPOINT UT 84039

NORMAN JOHNSON

+:IISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
^1se4 r{Esr NoRrH rsi,aPiE-;i;,0SALT LAKE CrTY UT AqNq_i5OO

Lhereon,
f i *^+! T! J L

the United States Mail at Vernal,

+

c-lass

Utah,

postage prepaid
,.1onthe /l .l:r,of , 2006.

Tina L-l- He


